TENDER SALE
WALTLOO
PRODUCTION MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
(HGW 1593-11-24)
(VIEWING ONLY BY APPOINTMENT)
Assets located at:
316 Mundt St, Waltloo, Pretoria
Contact Peter Kreuger: Cell - 082 572 5773 or (012) - 5468409

Only to be released in January 2025
Lot 006 HORIZON/0006/24 Steel shelving 2800mm x 2000mm x 500mm
Only to be released in January 2025
Lot 007 HORIZON/0007/24 2 x Green steel shelving 2400mm x 1100mm x 750mm
1 x Black steel shelving 1450mm x 400mm x 300mm
Lot 008 HORIZON/0008/24 1 x Steel work bench 2400mmx 1000mmx 900mm
1 x Steel work bench 1900mm x 900mm x 900mm
1 x Steel work bench 1350mm x 1350mm x 900mm
Only to be released in January 2025
Lot 009 HORIZON/0009/24 Roma absolute arm with carry case
Type: RA-7325SE-2
Serial number: 7325SE-1435-FA
Year: 2013
No computer or software included
Only to be released in January 2025
Lot 010 HORIZON/0010/24 Barlow air receiver
Size: 35 Cubic feet
Test pressure: 225 Psi
Only to be released in January 2025
Lot 011 HORIZON/0011/24 12m Container converted into site change room
Includes content (Various sizes foot lockers)
Only to be released in January 2025
Lot 012 HORIZON/0012/24 Steel work bench 1900mm x 850mmx 850mm
Lot 013 HORIZON/0013/24 Steel work bench with 3 off vice
2400mm x 1150mm
Only to be released in January 2025
Lot 014 HORIZON/0014/24 Steel work bench with 4 off vice
2400mm x 1150mm
Only to be released in January 2025
Lot 015 HORIZON/0015/24 Electric fan on stand
Only to be released in January 2025
Lot 016 HORIZON/0016/24 2 off Red steel trolleys
TENDER ITEMS
Hereby I/we confirm that I/we have read and understand the terms and conditions of this tender sale.
____________________
Signature
9 Tender Document HGW1593-11-24 - Waltloo - Production Machinery & Equipment
LOT NO BU NO. DESCRIPTION AMOUNT IN RAND
(Excluding VAT & Buyer's Commission)
TENDER ITEMS
Lot 017 HORIZON/0017/24 Haas CNC machine centre
Model: VF-4D
Serial: 1065180
Year: 02/08
Turret tool holder: 24 tools
Control: Haas
X-Axis: 1270mm
Y-Axis: 500mm
Z-Axis: 635mm
Taper Size: 40
Speed Range: 7500 RPM
Spindle Power: 30 HP
Table: Length 1300mm
Table: Width  450mm
Only to be released in January 2025
Lot 018 HORIZON/0018/24 Haas CNC machine centre
Model: VM-3
Serial: 1053548
Year: 11/06
Turret tool holder: 24 tools
Control: Haas
X-Axis: 1000mm
Y-Axis: 650mm
Z-Axis: 635mm
Taper Size: 40
Speed Range: 12000 RPM
Spindle Power: 30 HP
Table: Length 1300mm
Table: Width  600mm
Only to be released in January 2025
Lot 019 HORIZON/0019/24 Ceccato air compressor
Type: CDX65(E9)
Year: 2023
Serial: 4102005300
Bar: 14 bar
Only to be released in January 2025
Lot 020 HORIZON/0020/24 Blue work bench 1700mmx 900mm
Lot 021 HORIZON/0021/24 Gas bottle docking station
Only to be released in January 2025
Lot 022 HORIZON/0022/24 2 Tier Blue racking 2700mmx 3600mm x 800mm
Only to be released in January 2025
Lot 023 HORIZON/0023/24 Work bench with 2 abrasive cut-off machines fitted
Only to be released in January 2025
Lot 024 HORIZON/0024/24 Work bench with 1 abrasive cut-off machine fitted
Only to be released in January 2025
Lot 025 HORIZON/0025/24 Work bench with 2 abrasive cut-off machines fitted
Only to be released in January 2025
Lot 026 HORIZON/0026/24 Work bench with 2 abrasive cut-off machines fitted
Only to be released in January 2025
Lot 027 HORIZON/0027/24 3 off Welding screens
Only to be released in January 2025
Lot 028 HORIZON/0028/24 1 off Steel work bench 1900mm x 600mm x950mm
1 off Steel work bench 2400mm x 1200mm x900mm
1 off Steel work bench 1500mm x 850mm x900mm
1 off Double door steel cabinet
Only to be released in January 2025
Lot 029 HORIZON/0029/24 1 off Steel work bench 1500mm x 900mm x900mm
1 off Steel work bench 1500mm x 900mm x900mm
1 off Steel work bench 1200mm x 900mm x900mm
Only to be released in January 2025
Lot 030 HORIZON/0030/24 Hydraulic bender
Lot 031 HORIZON/0031/24 Zenweld Mig/Mag welder
Model: Ultimate 405 MTS
Only to be released in January 2025
Lot 032 HORIZON/0032/24 Zenweld Mig/Mag welder
Model: Ultimate 405 MTS
Only to be released in January 2025
Hereby I/we confirm that I/we have read and understand the terms and conditions of this tender sale.
____________________
Signature
10 Tender Document HGW1593-11-24 - Waltloo - Production Machinery & Equipment
LOT NO BU NO. DESCRIPTION AMOUNT IN RAND
(Excluding VAT & Buyer's Commission)
TENDER ITEMS
Lot 033 HORIZON/0033/24 Zenweld Mig/Mag welder
Model: Ultimate 405 MTS
Only to be released in January 2025
Lot 034 HORIZON/0034/24 Zenweld Mig/Mag welder
Model: Ultimate 405 MTS
Only to be released in January 2025
Lot 035 HORIZON/0035/24 Zenweld Mig/Mag welder
Model: Ultimate 405 MTS
Only to be released in January 2025
Lot 036 HORIZON/0036/24 2 off Steel work benches 850mm x 850mm x 900mm
2 off Steel work benches 1500mm x 1000mm x 1000mm
Only to be released in January 2025
Lot 037 HORIZON/0037/24 Work bench with divider
Only to be released in January 2025
Lot 038 HORIZON/0038/24 Zebra Label system
Model: GK420d
Only to be released in January 2025
Lot 039 HORIZON/0039/24 Zebra Label system
Model: GK420d
Only to be released in January 2025
Lot 040 HORIZON/0040/24 Zebra Label system
Model: GK420d
Only to be released in January 2025
Lot 041 HORIZON/0041/24 Blue racking 2600mm x 1600mm x 700mm
Only to be released in January 2025
Lot 042 HORIZON/0042/24 Blue steel shelving 2700mm x 1350mm x 800mm
Only to be released in January 2025
Lot 043 HORIZON/0043/24 Amada Press Brake
Type: RGM23512AT
Capacity: 35 Ton
Table Length: 1200mm
Max Bending Length: 1250mm
Distance between uprights: 1020mm
Throat Depth: 200mm
Maximum Stroke: 100mm
Open Height: 370mm
Main Motor: 400 / 400.230 Volt
Power required: 4,0 Kva
(M11),
Lot 044 HORIZON/0044/24 Probend Mini Samson Tube Bender
Capacity: 30 Ton x 1300mm
Serial: W2846
(M2),
Lot 045 HORIZON/0045/24 Amada Plate Laser Cutter 4 kw
Model: FO 3015NT
Complete with:
Fanuc Computer Control
Model AF4000E
(Touchscreen does not work)
Sinto Kigio Super Dusmic FX111
Model 55 PBA Dust Filter Unit
Compact Cool Chilling Unit
Model PAC 52000,
Lot 046 HORIZON/0046/24 Amada Plate Laser Cutter 4 kw
Model: FO 3015NT
Complete with:
Fanuc Computer Control
Model AF4000E
Sinto Kigio Super Dusmic FX111
Model 55 PBA Dust Filter Unit
Compact Cool Chilling Unit
Model PAC 52000,
Lot 047 HORIZON/0047/24 Large red sheet metal material rack
2 off Small red material rack
Lot 048 HORIZON/0048/24 Large grey sheet metal material rack
Lot 049 HORIZON/0049/24 White sheet metal material rack
Hereby I/we confirm that I/we have read and understand the terms and conditions of this tender sale.
____________________
Signature
11 Tender Document HGW1593-11-24 - Waltloo - Production Machinery & Equipment
LOT NO BU NO. DESCRIPTION AMOUNT IN RAND
(Excluding VAT & Buyer's Commission)
TENDER ITEMS
Lot 050 HORIZON/0050/24 Amada fully automatic horizontal band saw
Model: HA-250
Year: 2010
with gravity feed rollers
Lot 051 HORIZON/0051/24 Adige up stroking cold saw
Model: SC 425
Serial: 0541301040501
Year: 2013
Saw blade Ø: 425 mm
Cutting range at 90° round: 145 mm
Cutting area at 90° rectangle: 340 x 50 mm
Cutting speed: 13 - 210 m/min
Only to be released in January 2025
Lot 052 HORIZON/0052/24 Adige up stroking cold saw
Model: SC 425
Serial: 0541301040502
Year: 2013
Saw blade Ø: 425 mm
Cutting range at 90° round: 145 mm
Cutting area at 90° rectangle: 340 x 50 mm
Cutting speed: 13 - 210 m/min
Only to be released in January 2025
Lot 053 HORIZON/0053/24 Dalex projection welder with water cooler
Westken conversion
Kva: 75
Serial: 15780
Lot 054 HORIZON/0054/24 Mac-Afric horizontal saw
Model: GB916
Capacity: Ø225, 225 x 400mm
Only to be released in January 2025
Lot 055 HORIZON/0055/24 Heli hydraulic press brake
Type: 175x3000
Capacity: 175 ton x 3000mm
Serial: 175x3000/2006/46
No tooling
Only to be released in January 2025
Lot 056 HORIZON/0056/24 Zebra Label system
Model: GK420d
Only to be released in January 2025
Lot 057 HORIZON/0057/24 BLM CNC tube bender
Model: Elect-L
Serial: 650090203022
Capacity: 80mm x 4mm thickness
Control system: Siemens
Mandrel extractor: 3640mm
Axis: 9
Weight: 7000kg
Year: 2009
Only to be released in January 2025
Lot 058 HORIZON/0058/24 Work bench with cut off saw mounted
Only to be released in January 2025
Lot 059 HORIZON/0059/24 Work bench with cut off saw mounted
Only to be released in January 2025
Lot 060 HORIZON/0060/24 Brusa & Graboli belt sanding machine
Model: LPC300W
Max. diameter: 100 mm
Minimum bending radius: 150 mm
Only to be released in January 2025
Lot 061 HORIZON/0061/24 Brusa & Graboli belt sanding machine
Model: LPC300W
Max. diameter: 100 mm
Minimum bending radius: 150 mm
Only to be released in January 2025
Lot 062 HORIZON/0062/24 Canon C-frame hydraulic press
Capacity: 100 ton
Bed size: 800mm x 680mm
Daylight: 550mm
Only to be released in January 2025
Hereby I/we confirm that I/we have read and understand the terms and conditions of this tender sale.
____________________
Signature
12 Tender Document HGW1593-11-24 - Waltloo - Production Machinery & Equipment
LOT NO BU NO. DESCRIPTION AMOUNT IN RAND
(Excluding VAT & Buyer's Commission)
TENDER ITEMS
Lot 063 HORIZON/0063/24 VEB Wema Zeulenroda C-frame hydraulic press
Capacity: 160 ton
Bed size: 900mm x 650mm
Daylight: 1000mm
Only to be released in January 2025
Lot 064 HORIZON/0064/24 BLM CNC tube bender
Model: Elect80
Capacity: 80mm x 4mm thickness
Control system: Siemens
Mandrel extractor: 3640mm
Axis: 9
Only to be released in January 2025
Lot 065 HORIZON/0065/24 BLM CNC tube bender
Model: Elect80
Capacity: 80mm x 4mm thickness
Control system: Siemens
Mandrel extractor: 4500mm
Axis: 9
Only to be released in January 2025
Lot 066 HORIZON/0066/24 Intec CNC Robotic Tube Polishing Machine
Comprising Purpose Made Sectional Panel
Size: 5.43m x 4.68m x 3.8m High
Enclosed Booth with Dust Filters
Two Manuel Loading Jigs Tables
ABB Manipulator with Type IRC5M2004 Control Panel
and two 1m Diameter Polishing Pedestals,
Lot 067 HORIZON/0067/24 Intec CNC Robotic Tube Polishing Machine
Comprising Purpose Made Sectional Panel
Size: 5.43m x 4.68m x 3.8m High
Enclosed Booth with Dust Filters
Two Manuel Loading Jigs Tables
ABB Manipulator with Type IRC5M2004 Control Panel
and two 1m Diameter Polishing Pedestals,
Lot 068 HORIZON/0068/24 Yaskawa Robotic welding cell
Type: HP20D
Teach pendant: Yes
Controller: Dx100 HP20D
Serial: RY8630-1Y02-5-O
With two sets of welding manipulators
Lot 069 HORIZON/0069/24 Trumpf Laser Head with Control Unit (Integrated)
Model: TruDisk 1000
Year: 2010
6kW / 6.3 Kva
Serial: E1053A05463
Lot 070 HORIZON/0070/24 Air receiver
Capacity: 2000m3
Only to be released in January 2025
Lot 071 HORIZON/0071/24 Elephant pedestal grinder
Wheel: 150mm
Only to be released in January 2025
Lot 072 HORIZON/0072/24 Fronius Tig welder
Type: Magicwave 2200 Job
Amps: 220A
Only to be released in January 2025
Lot 073 HORIZON/0073/24 1 x Blue material rack 2700mm x 1400mm x 700mm
1 x Red work bench 1000mm x 950mm x 400mm
1 x Blue work bench 2700mm x 1100mm x 500mm
1 x Green work bench 650mm x 500mm x 1000mm
Only to be released in January 2025
Lot 074 HORIZON/0074/24 Fronius Tig welder
Type: Transtig 1750 Pro
Amps: 170A
Only to be released in January 2025
Lot 075 HORIZON/0075/24 Miller Mig welder
Type: Invision 354MP with feeder
Amps: 350
Only to be released in January 2025
Hereby I/we confirm that I/we have read and understand the terms and conditions of this tender sale.
____________________
Signature
13 Tender Document HGW1593-11-24 - Waltloo - Production Machinery & Equipment
LOT NO BU NO. DESCRIPTION AMOUNT IN RAND
(Excluding VAT & Buyer's Commission)
TENDER ITEMS
Lot 076 HORIZON/0076/24 Fronius Tig welder
Type: Transtig 1750 Pro
Amps: 170A
Only to be released in January 2025
Lot 077 HORIZON/0077/24 Zebra Label system
Model: GK420d
Only to be released in January 2025
Lot 078 HORIZON/0078/24 Air receiver
Capacity: 2000m3
Only to be released in January 2025
Lot 079 HORIZON/0079/24 Hydraulic roll bar press for final adjustment
Only to be released in January 2025
Lot 080 HORIZON/0080/24 Zebra Label system
Model: GK420d
Only to be released in January 2025
Lot 081 HORIZON/0081/24 Zebra Label system
Model: GK420d
Only to be released in January 2025
Lot 082 HORIZON/0082/24 Ceccato screw air compressor
Type: DRE 125 IVR
Bar: 7.5
Kw: 125
Only to be released in January 2025
Lot 083 HORIZON/0083/24 Zebra Label system
Model: GK420d
Only to be released in January 2025
Lot 084 HORIZON/0084/24 Standard vertical band saw with butt welder
Model: KB-30
HP: 0.5
Serial: B303633
Table: 500 x 400mm
Lot 085 HORIZON/0085/24 Zebra Label system
Model: GK420d
Only to be released in January 2025
Lot 086 HORIZON/0086/24 CANCELLED
Lot 087 HORIZON/0087/24 Work bench with scrap cut-off and motors
Only to be released in January 2025
Lot 088 HORIZON/0088/24 Platform scale with digital readout
Size: 1200mm x 1200mm
Only to be released in January 2025
Lot 089 HORIZON/0089/24 Micro platform scale
Model: KC
Serial number: 02706070041
Only to be released in January 2025
Lot 090 HORIZON/0090/24 CANCELLED
Lot 091 HORIZON/0091/24 Mobile safety ladder
Steps: 12
Lot 092 HORIZON/0092/24 ABB robot unit
Type: IRB1410 M2004
Serial: 14A-50361
Lot 093 HORIZON/0093/24 Various redundant welders in cage
Lot 094 HORIZON/0094/24 Industrial racking 6000mm x 2700mm x 1350mm
Industrial racking 5000mm x 2600mm x 1300mm
Only to be released in January 2025
Lot 095 HORIZON/0095/24 2 off Industrial racking 5000mm x 2600mm x 1300mm
Only to be released in January 2025
Lot 096 HORIZON/0096/24 Industrial racking 7500mm x 4500mm x 900mm
Only to be released in January 2025
Lot 097 HORIZON/0097/24 Mobile safety ladder
Steps: 12
Only to be released in January 2025
Lot 098 HORIZON/0098/24 Industrial racking 7600mmx 3000mm x 1000mm
Only to be released in January 2025
Lot 099 HORIZON/0099/24 Yellow double door steel cabinet
Only to be released in January 2025
Lot 100 HORIZON/0100/24 Double door steel cabinet
Only to be released in January 2025
Hereby I/we confirm that I/we have read and understand the terms and conditions of this tender sale.
____________________
Signature
14 Tender Document HGW1593-11-24 - Waltloo - Production Machinery & Equipment
LOT NO BU NO. DESCRIPTION AMOUNT IN RAND
(Excluding VAT & Buyer's Commission)
TENDER ITEMS
Lot 101 HORIZON/0101/24 Lathe, model: BL1340
Between centres: 1000mm
Swing over bed: 340mm
Spindle bore: 32mm
Only to be released in January 2025
Lot 102 HORIZON/0102/24 Marlet bench grinder
Model: MD200BGE
Only to be released in January 2025
Lot 103 HORIZON/0103/24 Serguro turret milling machine
Spindle: R8
Bed: 1270mm x 250mm
DRO: 2 axis SINO
Only to be released in January 2025
Lot 104 HORIZON/0104/24 Anayak turret milling machine with slotting attachment
Spindle: ISO40
Bed: 1300mm x 300mm
DRO: 2 axis Heidenheim
Only to be released in January 2025
Lot 105 HORIZON/0105/24 3 off Double door cabinet
1 off Double door foot locker
Only to be released in January 2025
Lot 106 HORIZON/0106/24 Steel work bench with vice
1300mm x 900mm  x 600mm
Only to be released in January 2025
Lot 107 HORIZON/0107/24 3 Tier material trolley
Only to be released in January 2025
Lot 108 HORIZON/0108/24 GES Belt & disk combination sander
Disk size: 200mm
Only to be released in January 2025
Lot 109 HORIZON/0109/24 Optimum Muli spindle gear head drill
Model: DH32GS
Spindles: 4
Only to be released in January 2025
Lot 110 HORIZON/0110/24 Tradewell inverter welder on trolley
Amps: 200A
Only to be released in January 2025
Lot 111 HORIZON/0111/24 1 off Steel work bench
1 off Double door steel cabinet
1 off tool trolley on wheels
Only to be released in January 2025
Lot 112 HORIZON/0112/24 Hydraulic four post car hoist
Lot 113 HORIZON/0113/24 Thermal Dynamics welder on trolley
Model: Pakmaster 100XL Plus
Lot 114 HORIZON/0114/24 Steel work bench with vice
2000mm x 1000mm x 900mm
Lot 115 HORIZON/0115/24 Red toolbox on wheels
 2 off Red toolboxes
1 off Wall mounted cream toolbox
Only to be released in January 2025
Lot 116 HORIZON/0116/24 4 off Foot lockers
 2 off Double door steel cabinets
Only to be released in January 2025
Lot 117 HORIZON/0117/24 2 off Tow bar test rigs
Lot 118 HORIZON/0118/24 Robopac wrapping machine
Model: Compacta 9
Year: 2013
Lot 119 HORIZON/0119/24 Miller Co2 welder
Model: Blu Pak 45
Only to be released in January 2025
Lot 120 HORIZON/0120/24 Steel work bench with vice
2600mm x 1400mm x 900mm
Only to be released in January 2025
Lot 121 HORIZON/0121/24 1 off Double door steel cabinet
1 off Steel toolbox
Only to be released in January 2025
Lot 122 HORIZON/0122/24 Steel toolbox
Only to be released in January 2025
Hereby I/we confirm that I/we have read and understand the terms and conditions of this tender sale.
____________________
Signature
15 Tender Document HGW1593-11-24 - Waltloo - Production Machinery & Equipment
LOT NO BU NO. DESCRIPTION AMOUNT IN RAND
(Excluding VAT & Buyer's Commission)
TENDER ITEMS
Lot 123 HORIZON/0123/24 Steel work bench
1000mm x 500mm x 950mm
Only to be released in January 2025
Lot 124 HORIZON/0124/24 Miller Co2 welder
Model: Blu Pak 45
Only to be released in January 2025
Lot 125 HORIZON/0125/24 Red toolbox on wheels
Only to be released in January 2025
Lot 126 HORIZON/0126/24 Steel work bench with vice
2500mm x 1250mm x 860mm
Only to be released in January 2025
Lot 127 HORIZON/0127/24 Steel toolbox cage
Only to be released in January 2025
Lot 128 HORIZON/0128/24 Steel work bench 900mm x 800mm x 860mm
Red toolbox
1 off Foot locker
Only to be released in January 2025
Lot 129 HORIZON/0129/24 Red toolbox on wheels
Only to be released in January 2025
Lot 130 HORIZON/0130/24 Miller Co2 welder
Model: Blu Pak 45
Only to be released in January 2025
Lot 131 HORIZON/0131/24 Steel work bench with vice
2600mm x 1200mm x 900mm
Only to be released in January 2025
Lot 132 HORIZON/0132/24 Miller Co2 welder
Model: Blu Pak 45
Only to be released in January 2025
Lot 133 HORIZON/0133/24 Steel work bench 900mm x 500mm x 900mm
Red toolbox
Only to be released in January 2025
Lot 134 HORIZON/0134/24 2 off Foot lockers
1 off Double door steel cabinet
1 off Toolbox
Only to be released in January 2025
Lot 135 HORIZON/0135/24 2 off Industrial material racking
Only to be released in January 2025
Lot 136 HORIZON/0136/24 2 off Double door steel cabinets
Only to be released in January 2025
Lot 137 HORIZON/0137/24 1 off Sliding ladder
1 off 7 Steps ladder, aluminium
Only to be released in January 2025
Lot 138 HORIZON/0138/24 Steel material rack
Lot 139 HORIZON/0139/24 Bolt & nuts rack with content
Only to be released in January 2025
Lot 140 HORIZON/0140/24 Steel work bench
1200mm x 700mm x 900mm
Only to be released in January 2025
Lot 141 HORIZON/0141/24 Jack trolley, 1500kg
Only to be released in January 2025
Lot 142 HORIZON/0142/24 Steel work bench
2500mm x 1200mm x 900mm
Lot 143 HORIZON/0143/24 Lincoln Co2 welder
Model: 425C Pro
Lot 144 HORIZON/0144/24 Martlett bench drilling machine
Small bench grinder
Tool cabinet
Lot 145 HORIZON/0145/24 2 off 4 Drawer filling cabinets (without content)
1 off Foot locker
2 off Double door steel cabinets
2 off Toolbox cages
1 off Blue steel shelve
Only to be released in January 2025
Lot 146 HORIZON/0146/24 2 off Fronius tig welders
Model: Magicwave 3000
Only to be released in January 2025
Lot 147 HORIZON/0147/24 Content of storage area (excluding Lot 146)
Only to be released in January 2025
Lot 148 HORIZON/0148/24 Abrasive cut-off machine on table
Hereby I/we confirm that I/we have read and understand the terms and conditions of this tender sale.
____________________
Signature
16 Tender Document HGW1593-11-24 - Waltloo - Production Machinery & Equipment
LOT NO BU NO. DESCRIPTION AMOUNT IN RAND
(Excluding VAT & Buyer's Commission)
TENDER ITEMS
Lot 149 HORIZON/0149/24 Fly press on stand
Capacity: 6.5 ton
Lot 150 HORIZON/0150/24 2 off Steel work benches
Lot 151 HORIZON/0151/24 6m Shipping container
Only to be released in January 2025
Lot 152 HORIZON/0152/24 6m Shipping container
Only to be released in January 2025
Lot 153 HORIZON/0153/24 3m Container/site office
Only to be released in January 2025
Lot 154 HORIZON/0154/24 12m double container converted into storeroom
Only to be released in January 2025
Lot 155 HORIZON/0155/24 Double 40 feet container welded together currently use as workshop area
Only to be released in January 2025
Important notes with regards to items on Tender:
Attention: Dear bidder,
For more information contact  Peter Kreuger: Cell - 082 572 5773